TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766166

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/23/2020 |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900718003 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC | | 07/23/2020 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Tresys Technology, LLC | 07/23/2020 | Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| Name: | Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8840 Stanford Boulevard |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2100 |
| City: | Columbia |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 21045 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 97217633 | |
| Serial Number: | 97217624 | OWL CYBER DEFENSE |
| Serial Number: | 97217802 | IXD TERA |
| Serial Number: | 97217783 | IXD DECA |
| Serial Number: | 97217768 | IXD NANO |
| Registration Number: | 6715179 | SCOWT-COMPACT |
| Registration Number: | 6715178 | SCOWT |
| Registration Number: | 6697990 | XDE RADIUM |
| Serial Number: | 90711646 | XD MATRIX |
| Serial Number: | 90660918 | IXD |
| Serial Number: | 90657342 | XDE COBALT |
| Serial Number: | 90657331 | XDE TITANIUM |
| | | TRADEMARK —— |

REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0116

900730472

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6339366 | OWL PACIT |
| Registration Number: | 6179694 | CYBEER TECH TALKS |
| Registration Number: | 5928825 | DIOTA |
| Registration Number: | 5802160 | OPDS TALON |
| Registration Number: | 5773347 | RECON |
| Registration Number: | 5673166 | DUALDIODE TECHNOLOGY |
| Registration Number: | 5419854 | OWL CYBER DEFENSE |
| Registration Number: | 5409019 | OWL CYBER DEFENSE |
| Registration Number: | 3772873 | SNTS |
| Registration Number: | 3819233 | DFTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-623-8049

Email: john.economou@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Economou

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240,
Address Line 2: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.
Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John S. Economou | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /John S. Economou/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/07/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=OWL_Merger_NameChange#page1.tif source=OWL_Merger_NameChange#page2.tif source=OWL_Merger_NameChange#page3.tif source=OWL_Merger_NameChange#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0117

Execution Version

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING

Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

INTO

Tresys Technology, LLC

(a Maryland limited liability company)

These ARTICLES OF MERGER are made and entered into as of this 23rd day of July, 2020 by and between Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Owl"), and Tresys Technology, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Tresys"). Owl and Tresys are referred herein collectively as the "Constituent Entities."

FIRST: The parties to these Articles of Merger are (i) Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC a Delaware limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware as of January 26, 2017, and (ii) Tresys Technology, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland as of September 14, 1999.

SECOND: These parties hereto agree that said Owl shall be merged with and into Tresys and the terms and conditions of the merger and the mode carrying the same into effect are as herein set forth in these Articles of Merger. Tresys, which was organized and exists under the laws of the State of Maryland, shall survive the merger and shall continue to exist following the merger under the name "Tresys Technology, LLC".

THIRD: The principal office of Tresys in the State of Maryland is located at 8840 Stanford Blvd., Suite 2100, Columbia, Maryland 21045 in Howard County. The name and address of the resident agent of Tresys in the State of Maryland is CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, 7 St. Paul Street, Suite 820, Baltimore, MD 21202, which is physically located in Baltimore City. Owl is not qualified or registered to do business in, and does not have an office located in the State of Maryland.

FOURTH: Neither Owl nor Tresys own an interest in land in the State of Maryland.

FIFTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by each of the Constituent Entities in the manner and by the vote required by their governing documents and the laws of their respective jurisdictions of organization. Said merger and the aforesaid terms and conditions were duly approved by: (a) the board of managers and the sole member of Owl on July 23, 2020 pursuant to the adoption of resolutions by written consent declaring that the merger herein proposed is advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth in these Articles of Merger; and (b) the sole member of Tresys on July 23, 2020 pursuant to the adoption of resolutions by written

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0118 ^{1ge 1 of 3}

consent declaring that the merger herein proposed is advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth in these Articles of Merger.

SIXTH: The effective date of the merger herein provided for, insofar as the laws of the State of Maryland govern such effective date, shall be 11:59 p.m. on August 7, 2020 (the "Effective Time").

SEVENTH: All of the membership interests of Owl (the "Owl Interests") are of one class.

EIGHT: All of the membership interests of Tresys (the "<u>Tresys Interests</u>") are of one class.

NINTH: At the Effective Time, Owl shall be merged into Tresys and, thereupon, Tresys shall possess any and all purposes and powers of Owl, and the assets of Owl shall be transferred to, vested in and devolved upon Tresys without further act or deed, and Tresys shall be liable for all of the debts and obligations of Owl.

TENTH: At the Effective Time, by virtue of the merger herein proposed and without any action on the part of the holders of any of the securities of the Constituent Entities (a) the Owl Interests issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled and retired and will cease to exist and (b) the Tresys Interests issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain outstanding following the consummation of the merger herein proposed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are hereby signed, as of the 23rd , day of July , 2020, for and on behalf of Tresys Technology, LLC by its Chairman, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said limited liability company, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief; and these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC by its Chairman, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said limited liability company, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts stated therein with respect to authorization and approval of said merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

TRESYS TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Name: Thomas J. Campbell

Title: Chairman

Attest:

Name: Douglas T. Lake, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President, Treasurer

Dated: July 23, 2020

OWL CYBER DEFENSE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Name: Thomas J. Campbell

Title: Chairman

Attest:

Name: Douglas T. Lake, Ir

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Dated: July 23, 2020

REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0120 ge 3 of 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT for a Limited Liability Company

| /4\ | Tresys | Technology, | LLC |
|-------|--------|-------------|-----|
| / 4 \ | ,- | , | _ |

Insert full name of the Limited Liability Company (LLC).

(2) The Charter of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as follows:

Article 2 of the Amended Articles of Organization of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company, (which is hereinafter called the "Company") is

Owl Cyber Defense Solutions, LLC

| (3) | I hereby consent to serve as Resident Agent for the above named Limited Liability Company | |
|--|---|--|
| Signature of Kuthorized Person(s) Thomas J. Campbell, Chairman | Signature required only for new resident agents | |
| Revised 8/05 | | |

INSTRUCTIONS: Limited Liability Company Articles of Amendment must be approved by the unanimous Consent of the members, signed by an authorized person, and filed with the Department of Assessments and Taxation at 301 W. Preston Street, 8th Floor, and Baltimore, Maryland 21201. The Articles do not have to recite the approval of the members.

The above form may be used or a document may be created based on the above format. The filing fee for this document is \$100, however other fees may apply for related services from the Corporate Charter Division.



301 WEST PRESTON STREET, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 21201-239

MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS & TAXATIO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007842 FRAME: 0121 ge 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/02/2022